VO-1	0-1998	
Form PTO-1595 1-31-92 MDN 6-1-98	U.S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.	32849 ached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)?	
Shinji Watanabe and Tadashi Tubakiji	Name: MITSUBISHI DENKI KABUSHIKI KAISHA	
Addit onal name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?yes _X no	Internal Address:	
	Street Address: 2-3, Marunouchi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100 Japan	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	City State Zip	
Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?yes _X _ no	
Other		
Execution Date: May 22, 1998		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)։		
If th s document is being filed together with a new appl	ication, the execution date of the application is: May 22, 1998	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No(s).	
Additional numbers a		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Rober" J. Seas, Jr. SUGHRUE, MION, ZINN, MACPEAK & SEAS, PLLC		
2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Suite 800	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 XX Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in	
Washington, D.C. 20037-3202	connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.	
	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account	
	8. Deposit Account No. 19-4880.	
	(Attach dupl. copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account)	
DO NOT M	RITE IN THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and Signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in	iformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true	
Jaly H lun	June 1, 1998	
Name John H. Mion Reg. No. 18,879	Date	
TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES COM	PRISING COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS AND DOCUMENT: 2	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
Do not detach this portion		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet	information to: f Patents and Trademarks	
0/1998 SSMITH 00000176 09087849 Box Assignments		

Assignment

For value receive	d, the undersigned (h	nereinafter assignor),
hereby sells, assigns,	and transfers to	,
MITSUBISHI DENKI KABUS	SHIKI KAISHA a	corporation of Japan,
having a place of busi		- · ·
TOKYO 100-8310 JAPAN		, its successors,
assigns, and legal rep		
(a) assignor's en	tire right, title, ar	nd interest in and to
the invention which is	disclosed in the app	olication for United
States patent, which h is entitled METHOD AN		<u>-</u>
INTAKE AIR FOR AN ENG		invented by assignor,
(b) said applicat	ion and any other app	olications which are
continuations, continu	ation-in-part, substi	tutes, or divisions of
said application, and		
(c) any patent or	reissues of any pate	ent that may granted
thereon.		
Assignor authoriz	es and requests the C	Commissioner of Patents
and Trademarks to issu	e any resulting pater	ats to assignee .
Shinji WATANABE	Minji Watanabe	May 22, 1998
Name	Minji Watanabe. Signature	Date
Tadashi TUBAKIJI	Javash Vubakiji Signature	May 22, 1998
Name	Signature	Date
Name	Signature	Date
Vome	Signature	Date
Name	Signacure	Dace
Name	Signature	Date
Name	Signature	Date

RECORDED: 06/01/1998

PATENT REEL: 9220 FRAME: 0613